EXPENSES (MO0E) FROM GENERAL FUND T0 TRUST FUND, AS FINANCIAL
ASSISTANCE  T0  THIRTY-SEVEN  (37)  BARANGAYS  IN  MONCADA  DURING
THE COVID-19 HEALTH CRISIS

WHEREAS, endorsed to this August Body is a request from the Municipal Mayor
proposing the transfer of funds amounting to four hundred seventy-three thousand six
hundred pesos (Php 473,600.00) under the Maintenance and Other Operating Expenses
(McOE), from general fund to trust fund;

WHEREAS, said transfer is intended to cover the experrses of thirty-seven (37)
barangays which include, among others, meal anowance and other necessary expenses
in the operation and maintenance of control points and checkpoints amid the Covid-19
health crisis;

WHEREAS, under the proposal, each of the 37 barangays shall receive twelve
thousand eight hundred pesos (Php 12,800.00);

NOW, THEREFORE, premises considered, and on motion by Coun. Cleofe D.
Favis, duly seconded;

RESOLVED, that this Sanggurian, acting on the favorable recommendation of the
Committee  on  Finance,  Ways  and Means  and  Appropriations,  hereby  approves  the
transfer  of funds,  in the  total  amount  of four  hundred  seventy-three  thousand  six
hundred pesos (Php 473,600.00), under the maintenance and other operating expenses
(MOOE)  from general fund to trust fund,  as financial assistance to thirty-seven  (37)
barangays in Moncada during the Covid-19 health crisis;

RESOLVED FURTHER, that copies of this Resolution be furnished all concerned